
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,032.63 $2,032.63 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $9,920.78 $9,920.78 $4,177.29 $4,177.29 $8,878.50 $8,878.50 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $9,224.80 $9,224.80 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,160.00 $7,160.00 $7,960.72 $7,960.72 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 *1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
3 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 10 $12.00 $120.00 $9.03 $90.30 $12.00 $120.00 $6.00 $60.00 $7.37 $73.70 $13.00 $130.00 $18.50 $185.00 $10.00 $100.00
4 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 177 $3.00 $531.00 $2.26 $400.02 $3.00 $531.00 $2.50 $442.50 $1.35 $238.95 $4.00 $708.00 $2.50 $442.50 $3.50 $619.50
5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 75 $20.00 $1,500.00 $5.65 $423.75 $16.00 $1,200.00 $26.10 $1,957.50 $9.19 $689.25 $19.00 $1,425.00 $43.00 $3,225.00 $10.00 $750.00
6 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 1 $500.00 $500.00 $225.85 $225.85 $250.00 $250.00 $234.50 $234.50 $52.72 $52.72 $250.00 $250.00 $265.00 $265.00 $300.00 $300.00
7 202 MAILBOX REMOVED EACH 5 $50.00 $250.00 $56.46 $282.30 $50.00 $250.00 $81.90 $409.50 $97.88 $489.40 $50.00 $250.00 $35.00 $175.00 $100.00 $500.00
8 204 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1350 $35.00 $47,250.00 $16.89 $22,801.50 $16.00 $21,600.00 $18.00 $24,300.00 $15.31 $20,668.50 $26.00 $35,100.00 $20.50 $27,675.00 $21.00 $28,350.00
9 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 2964 $2.00 $5,928.00 $0.48 $1,422.72 $0.85 $2,519.40 $0.50 $1,482.00 $0.54 $1,600.56 $1.00 $2,964.00 $1.00 $2,964.00 $0.50 $1,482.00

10 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 700 $100.00 $70,000.00 $47.49 $33,243.00 $44.00 $30,800.00 $55.10 $38,570.00 $57.78 $40,446.00 $53.00 $37,100.00 $28.75 $20,125.00 $42.00 $29,400.00
11 204 GEOGRID S.Y. 525 $10.00 $5,250.00 $4.13 $2,168.25 $5.25 $2,756.25 $6.50 $3,412.50 $7.32 $3,843.00 $6.00 $3,150.00 $1.25 $656.25 $5.00 $2,625.00
12 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"± S.Y. 34 $6.00 $204.00 $37.55 $1,276.70 $50.00 $1,700.00 $39.20 $1,332.80 $35.56 $1,209.04 $34.00 $1,156.00 $35.00 $1,190.00 $16.00 $544.00
13 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 671 $75.00 $50,325.00 $48.43 $32,496.53 $48.00 $32,208.00 $48.70 $32,677.70 $45.19 $30,322.49 $48.00 $32,208.00 $50.00 $33,550.00 $34.00 $22,814.00
14 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. GAL. 131 $12.00 $1,572.00 $6.21 $813.51 $6.00 $786.00 $6.50 $851.50 $5.89 $771.59 $5.50 $720.50 $6.00 $786.00 $7.00 $917.00
15 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 48 $80.00 $3,840.00 $98.52 $4,728.96 $60.00 $2,880.00 $107.50 $5,160.00 $61.63 $2,958.24 $160.00 $7,680.00 $71.00 $3,408.00 $37.00 $1,776.00
16 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) C.Y. 145 $350.00 $50,750.00 $248.43 $36,022.35 $228.00 $33,060.00 $267.50 $38,787.50 $235.21 $34,105.45 $230.00 $33,350.00 $235.00 $34,075.00 $310.50 $45,022.50
17 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 C.Y. 89 $350.00 $31,150.00 $269.32 $23,969.48 $248.00 $22,072.00 $291.90 $25,979.10 $254.99 $22,694.11 $250.00 $22,250.00 $257.00 $22,873.00 $380.00 $33,820.00 *1
18 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 4 $600.00 $2,400.00 $248.43 $993.72 $300.00 $1,200.00 $326.00 $1,304.00 $249.85 $999.40 $230.00 $920.00 $231.00 $924.00 $400.00 $1,600.00
19 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $269.32 $538.64 $300.00 $600.00 $281.40 $562.80 $270.90 $541.80 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
20 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 338 $100.00 $33,800.00 $75.66 $25,573.08 $90.00 $30,420.00 $78.90 $26,668.20 $85.98 $29,061.24 $70.00 $23,660.00 $92.00 $31,096.00 $100.00 $33,800.00
21 608 4" CONCRETE WALK S.F. 5029 $10.00 $50,290.00 $6.58 $33,090.82 $7.00 $35,203.00 $6.18 $31,079.22 $8.54 $42,947.66 $6.00 $30,174.00 $7.60 $38,220.40 $10.50 $52,804.50
22 608 CURB RAMP S.F. 106 $28.00 $2,968.00 $16.94 $1,795.64 $12.50 $1,325.00 $17.70 $1,876.20 $22.18 $2,351.08 $35.00 $3,710.00 $21.75 $2,305.50 $21.00 $2,226.00
23 608 CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B FT. 12 $175.00 $2,100.00 $169.39 $2,032.68 $110.00 $1,320.00 $134.30 $1,611.60 $112.27 $1,347.24 $125.00 $1,500.00 $122.00 $1,464.00 $250.00 $3,000.00
24 609 TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER FT. 1279 $45.00 $57,555.00 $26.22 $33,535.38 $28.50 $36,451.50 $25.90 $33,126.10 $28.82 $36,860.78 $30.00 $38,370.00 $24.75 $31,655.25 $35.00 $44,765.00
25 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $35.00 $875.00 $5.19 $129.75 $12.00 $300.00 $18.40 $460.00 $19.55 $488.75 $2.00 $50.00 $4.50 $112.50 $10.00 $250.00
26 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $40.00 $1,000.00 $11.08 $277.00 $16.00 $400.00 $24.00 $600.00 $23.66 $591.50 $5.00 $125.00 $9.50 $237.50 $12.00 $300.00
27 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $45.00 $1,125.00 $18.37 $459.25 $24.00 $600.00 $31.20 $780.00 $29.11 $727.75 $9.00 $225.00 $15.50 $387.50 $14.00 $350.00
28 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 25 $55.00 $1,375.00 $36.56 $914.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $49.30 $1,232.50 $44.96 $1,124.00 $22.00 $550.00 $32.50 $812.50 $16.00 $400.00
29 611 6" CONDUIT, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 58 $55.00 $3,190.00 $47.83 $2,774.14 $46.00 $2,668.00 $45.30 $2,627.40 $44.49 $2,580.42 $66.00 $3,828.00 $42.50 $2,465.00 $27.00 $1,566.00
30 611 8" CONDUIT, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 11 $65.00 $715.00 $45.17 $496.87 $46.00 $506.00 $59.50 $654.50 $81.01 $891.11 $105.00 $1,155.00 $118.00 $1,298.00 $35.00 $385.00
31 611 12" CONDUIT, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 49 $75.00 $3,675.00 $57.48 $2,816.52 $50.00 $2,450.00 $82.50 $4,042.50 $47.29 $2,317.21 $75.00 $3,675.00 $83.00 $4,067.00 $50.00 $2,450.00
32 611 15" CONDUIT, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 167 $80.00 $13,360.00 $70.24 $11,730.08 $73.00 $12,191.00 $69.50 $11,606.50 $83.66 $13,971.22 $88.00 $14,696.00 $61.00 $10,187.00 $58.00 $9,686.00
33 611 18" CONDUIT, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 279 $90.00 $25,110.00 $87.84 $24,507.36 $83.00 $23,157.00 $77.80 $21,706.20 $91.29 $25,469.91 $98.00 $27,342.00 $79.00 $22,041.00 $64.00 $17,856.00
34 611 6" STORM SEWER LATERAL FT. 323 $60.00 $19,380.00 $45.77 $14,783.71 $60.00 $19,380.00 $67.70 $21,867.10 $49.56 $16,007.88 $51.00 $16,473.00 $80.00 $25,840.00 $21.00 $6,783.00
35 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,460.29 $2,460.29 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $2,452.50 $2,452.50 $2,453.86 $2,453.86 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00
36 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1A EACH 2 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,760.40 $7,520.80 $6,400.00 $12,800.00 $4,211.30 $8,422.60 $3,930.34 $7,860.68 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
37 611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,443.17 $5,443.17 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $3,196.20 $3,196.20 $5,753.44 $5,753.44 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
38 611 FLAT TOP MANHOLE, NO. 3 EACH 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,443.17 $5,443.17 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $3,196.20 $3,196.20 $5,488.58 $5,488.58 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $900.00 $900.00
39 611 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,327.95 $1,327.95 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $919.50 $919.50 $1,507.78 $1,507.78 $800.00 $800.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
40 611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $750.00 $1,500.00 $282.31 $564.62 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,010.50 $2,021.00 $173.26 $346.52 $900.00 $1,800.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $700.00
41 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,832.75 $1,832.75 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $959.20 $959.20 $2,375.20 $2,375.20 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $500.00 $500.00
42 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,641.92 $1,641.92 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,868.40 $3,868.40 $9,166.78 $9,166.78 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 *2 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
43 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION EACH 2 $100.00 $200.00 $112.92 $225.84 $100.00 $200.00 $45.80 $91.60 $66.49 $132.98 $100.00 $200.00 $65.00 $130.00 $400.00 $800.00
44 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION EACH 2 $20.00 $40.00 $112.92 $225.84 $200.00 $400.00 $90.00 $180.00 $34.50 $69.00 $100.00 $200.00 $65.00 $130.00 $400.00 $800.00
45 630 SIGN POST REFLECTOR (RED) EACH 1 $100.00 $100.00 $225.85 $225.85 $200.00 $200.00 $145.50 $145.50 $114.84 $114.84 $125.00 $125.00 $55.00 $55.00 $80.00 $80.00
46 638 1" CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT. 260 $120.00 $31,200.00 $71.18 $18,506.80 $64.00 $16,640.00 *1 $75.80 $19,708.00 $74.09 $19,263.40 $75.00 $19,500.00 $66.00 $17,160.00 $53.00 $13,780.00 *2
47 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $250.00 $250.00 $158.09 $158.09 $300.00 $300.00 $127.00 $127.00 $212.72 $212.72 $875.00 $875.00 $775.00 $775.00 $500.00 $500.00
48 638 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,887.20 $3,887.20 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,731.80 $1,731.80 $2,895.57 $2,895.57 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00
49 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 967 $8.00 $7,736.00 $10.21 $9,873.07 $8.00 $7,736.00 $5.90 $5,705.30 $6.72 $6,498.24 $4.00 $3,868.00 $14.00 $13,538.00 $4.00 $3,868.00
50 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 3000 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00
51 SPEC MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN EACH 5 $500.00 $2,500.00 $508.16 $2,540.80 $450.00 $2,250.00 $346.50 $1,732.50 $323.89 $1,619.45 $350.00 $1,750.00 $515.00 $2,575.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00

TOTAL $586,564.00 $392,949.45 $464,055.15 *3 $412,000.00 $419,339.00 $439,741.00 $441,645.90 *3 $483,519.50 *3

*1 total given was $14,080.00 *1 Total given was $3,250.00 *1 Total Given was $33,800.00
*2 Didn't acknowledge addendum *2 Total given was $16,000.00 *2 Total given was $11,660.00
*3 Total given was $403,595.15 *3 Total given was $445,395.9 *3 Total Given was $486,399.50

 *4 Didn't acknowledge addendum
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Hoge Street Reconstruction Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

Ottawa, OH
Dave Nagel Excavating LLC

Sidney, OH
Shinn Bros. Inc.

Celina, OH
Tom's Construction, Inc.

St. Henry, OH
Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.

Arcanum, OH
PAB Construction Co.

Coldwater, OH
Fenson Contracting LLC

Fort Jennings, OH
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